New England Patriots
Denver Broncos

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Broncos

Drive: 9 Plays, 80 Yards, 5:11
Patriots

Drive: 5 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:25
Broncos

Drive: 4 Plays, 82 Yards, 2:23
Second Quarter

Broncos

Drive: 10 Plays, 63 Yards, 4:24
Patriots

Drive: 12 Plays, 80 Yards, 5:4
Patriots

Drive: 6 Plays, 16 Yards, 2:42
Patriots

Drive: 6 Plays, 40 Yards, 3:20
Patriots

Drive: 1 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:3
Third Quarter

Patriots

Drive: 8 Plays, 85 Yards, 3:28
Fourth Quarter

Broncos

Drive: 7 Plays, 89 Yards, 2:38
Patriots

Drive: 9 Plays, 80 Yards, 4:31

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

New England Patriots Player Statistics
Passing
T. Brady

Rushing
S. Ridley
D. Woodhead
B. Green-Ellis
A. Hernandez
T. Brady
K. Faulk

Receiving

A. Hernandez

R. Gronkowski
W. Welker

C. Ochocinco

B. Green-Ellis
T. Underwood
D. Woodhead

J. Edelman

K. Faulk

Kicking
S. Gostkowski

Fumbles
T. Brady

Fumbles Recovered
T. Brady

Defense

NE
TD

TD
TD

NE
FG

TD
14
FG
17
TD
24
FG
27
NE
TD
34
NE
TD
34
TD
41

New England Patriots
26
8
15
3
5-12,42 %
1-2,50 %
4-6,67 %
3-4,75%
451
72
6.3
141
36
39
3
310
23-34-0
8.6
2
2-10
23
3-23
0
0-0
0
0-0
0
4-40.5
4-30
1-0
1--5
0
3-1
0
2-2,100 %
5-5, 100 %
0-0,-%

0
33:41
Cmp
23
Carries
"

7
10

Number
1

Number
1

TK

2 3 4 Final

Den
9:49 Tim Tebow 9 yd run (failed 2pt Rush)

7:24 Chad Ochocinco 33 yd pass from Tom Brady (Stephen Gostkowski kick)

5:1 Lance Ball 32 yd run (Matt Prater kick)

13:47 Matt Prater 26 yd FG

8:43 Aaron Hernandez 1 yd pass from Tom Brady (Stephen Gostkowski kick)
5:49 Stephen Gostkowski 21 yd FG

1:12 Tom Brady 1 yd run (Stephen Gostkowski kick)

0:0 Stephen Gostkowski 34 yd FG

0:39 Danny Woodhead 10 yd run (Stephen Gostkowski kick)

8:41 Tim Tebow 2 yd run (Matt Prater kick)

4:10 BendJarvus Green-Ellis 1 yd run (Stephen Gostkowski kick)

Denver Broncos

23
13
9
1
4-10,40 %
0-2,0%
2-3,67 %
1-1, 100 %
393
58
6.8
252
31
8.1
3
141
11-23-0
52
0
4-53
75
2-4
0
4-71
0
0-0
0
3-55.0
7-39
4-3
1-0
0
0-0
0
1-1, 100 %
2-2,100 %
0-1,0%
0
26:19
Denver Broncos Player Statistics
Att Yds TDs Int Passing
34 320 2 0 T. Tebow
D. Thomas
Yds TDs
65 0 Rushing
40 1 T. Tebow
17 1 W. McGahee
16 0 L. Ball
2 1 J. Johnson
1 0
Receiving
Yds TDs D. Thomas
129 1 L. Ball
53 0 E. Decker
41 0 M. Willis
33 1 T. Tebow
32 0 E. Royal
13 0
12 0 Kicking
7 0 M. Prater
0 0
Fumbles
Made XP Lance Ball
21,34 5/5 Quan Cosby
Tim Tebow
Fumbles Recovered
Tim Tebow
Defense
C. Harris
Asst Sack-Yds PD W. Woodyard
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"
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Att
22

Yds
93
70
64
25

Yds
116
41
22
15

Made
26
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Sack-Yds
0-0
0-0

PD



J. Mayo 7 1 0-0 0 M. Thomas
S. Brown 5 1 0-0 0 R. Moore
J. Ihedigbo 5 1 0-0 0 Q. Carter
K. Arrington 3 2 0-0 0 D. Williams
R. Ninkovich 3 1 1-28 0 B. Bunkley
M. Slater 2 0 0-0 0 A. Goodman
M. Anderson 3 0 2-18 0 R. Ayers
V. Wilfork 3 0 0-0 0 K. McCarthy
J. Edelman 0 0 0-0 0 M. Willis
T. White 2 0 0-0 0 E. Dumervil
D. McCourty 1 1 0-0 1 E. Royal
G. Warren 0 2 5-3.5 0 M. Haggan
R. Brace 1 0 0-0 0 D. Fells
N. Jones 1 0 0-0 0 J. Hunter
D. Fletcher 1 0 0-0 0 V. Miller
K. Love 0 1 5-3.5 0 J. Mays
S. Ellis 0 1 0-0 0 R. McBean
A. Molden 0 0 0-0 0
Punt Returns
Punt Returns Ret Yds E. Royal
J. Edelman 3 23 Q. Cosby
Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg in20 Kick Returns
Z. Mesko 4 0 162 40.5 3 Q. Cosby
Punting
B. Colquitt
Misc

Officials: Mike Carey, Chad Brown, Dana McKenzie, Tim Podraza, Mike Weir, Boris Cheek, Kirk Dornan, Al Jury
Attendance: 76,556
Time of Game: 3:13
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Ret
4

Punts
3

Yds
7

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
1-4
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-6
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
165
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Avg
55.0

in20



